LM108© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 06062013
Specification Number LM108-CM(R) Rev A Page 1 of 4
Rochester Electronics guarantees performance of its semiconductor products to the original OEM specifications. “Typical” values are for reference purposes
only. Certain minimum or maximum ratings may be based on product characterization, design, simulation, or sample testing. Rochester Electronics reserves
the right to make changes without further notice to any specification herein.
For complete Rochester ordering guide, please refer to page 2.
Please contact factory for specific package and specification availability.
Original Creation Date: 06/29/95

LM108JG-8/B LM108JG-8/883 CDIP-8 -55° to +125°C
LM108J LM108J CDIP-14 -55° to +125°C
Rochester Ordering Guide
*Most products can also be offered as RoHS compliant, designated by a –G suffix. Please contact factory for more information.
LM108
Specification Number LM108-CM(R) Rev A Page 2 of 4
MNLM108-X REV 0BL MILITARY DATA SHEET
Electrical Characteristics
DC PARAMETERS
(The following conditions apply to all the following parameters, unless otherwise specified.)
DC: Vcc = +20V, Vcm = 0V
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS NOTES PIN-
NAME MIN MAX UNIT SUB-
GROUPS
Vio Input Offset
Voltage
Vcm = -15V -2.0 2.0 mV 1
-3.0 3.0 mV 2, 3
Vcm = 15V -2.0 2.0 mV 1
-3.0 3.0 mV 2, 3
-2.0 2.0 mV 1
-3.0 3.0 mV 2, 3
Vcc = +5V -2.0 2.0 mV 1
Vcc = +5V -3.0 3.0 mV 2, 3
Iio Input Offset
Current
Vcm = -15V -0.2 0.2 nA 1
-0.4 0.4 nA 2, 3
-0.2 0.2 nA 1
-0.4 0.4 nA 2, 3
-0.2 0.2 nA 1
-0.4 0.4 nA 2, 3
Vcc = +5V -0.2 0.2 nA 1
Vcc = +5V -0.4 0.4 nA 2, 3
Iib+ Input Bias
Current
Vcm = -15V -0.1 2 nA 1
-1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
Vcm = 15V -0.1 2 nA 1
-1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
-0.1 2 nA 1
-1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
Vcc = +5V -0.1 2 nA 1
Vcc = +5V -0.1 3.0 nA 2, 3
2
LM108
Specification Number LM108-CM(R) Rev A Page 3 of 4
MNLM108-X REV 0BL MILITARY DATA SHEET
Electrical Characteristics
DC PARAMETERS(Continued)
(The following conditions apply to all the following parameters, unless otherwise specified.)
DC: Vcc = +20V, Vcm = 0V
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS NOTES PIN-
NAME MIN MAX UNIT SUB-
GROUPS
Iib- Input Bias
Current
Vcm = -15V -0.1 2 nA 1
-1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
Vcm = 15V -0.1 2 nA 1
-1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
-0.1 2 nA 1
-1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
Vcc = +5V -1.0 2 nA 1
Vcc = +5V -1.0 3.0 nA 2, 3
PSRR Power Supply
Rejection Ratio
+20V <= Vcc <= +5V 80 dB 1, 2,
3
CMRR Common Mode
Rejection Ratio
-15V <= Vcm <= 15V 85 dB 1, 2,
3